

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1071/2007

GOPINATH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISCHANDRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents

and prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 2013 of 2007

(with office report)

Date: 24/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Choudhari, Adv.

Ms. Rajshri Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar ,Adv

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv

Mr. Shekhar Kumar ,Adv

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 1071/2007

Counter affidavit filed by respondent nos. 1 to 3.

The prayer for exempting respondent no. 1 from filing the official

translation of Annexure R-1 stands allowed.

Two weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

:2:

Item No. 96

SLP(C) No. 2013/2007

It has been submitted by the learned Advocate

Mr. Shekhar Kumar that "No Objection" has been already filed.

Office to verify.

List again on 10.5.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

