

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1072/2007

RAMCHANDRA KISHANRAO IPPER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISCHANDRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.
Mr Sanjay V Kharde, Adv.
Mr Arvind Avhad, Adv.
Mrs Chandana Ramamurthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv
Mr. Shekhar Kumar ,Adv
Mr V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 1072/2007

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have filed counter affidavit.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent No.1.

Issue fresh

dasti in respect of respondent No.4.

List again on 25.3.2008.
(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj