

Ø  
ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 7-8 In  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1071/2007

GOPINATH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISCHANDRA (D) & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and  
c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 08/01/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ravi Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar , Adv

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing the application to bring on record the L.Rs  
of deceased respondent No.1 is condoned. Proposed L.Rs of  
deceased respondent No.1 are brought on record since there is  
no objection to this application.

Amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks.

| (KUSUM SYAL)  
| SR.P.A  
|

| | (S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
| | COURT MASTER  
| |

|