

r
ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1071/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2006 in WP No.3031/1994 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

GOPINATH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISCHANDRA (D) BY LRS. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay,permission to file
additional documents and prayer for interim relief)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1072 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 2013 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for stay, permission to place addl.documents on record and
prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date:02/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.
Mr. Vatsalya Vigya,Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Majithia,Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Uday B. Dube,Adv.

Ms. Asha G.Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted. List in the due course.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master