

ITEM NO.107 (Mentioned)

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6308/2013

GOPINATH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARISCHANDRA (D) BY LRS. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6310/2013 (III)

C.A. No. 6309/2013 (III)

Date : 25-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List before a bench of which one of us (Uday Umesh
Lalit, J) is not a member.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER